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Free school meals for all pupils in Reception 
and KS1 
ALL pupils in Reception are entitled to a 
free school meal as part of the Universal Free 
School Meals initiative. School meals for    
pupils in KS2 cost £2.00 per day. 
Over the course of a full school year, free 
meals for KS1 pupils are worth around £400. 
If you would like to know more, please ask at 
the main office. 
 

Football 4-a-side victory 
Sporting success in football continued at the 
weekend as our boys 4-a-side indoor team won  
the the play off finals. Drawn in the “group of 
death”, Smith`s Wood progressed to the finals 
where they came up against local rivals 
Kingshurst. In a one sided encounter, Smith`s 
Wood ran out 5-0 winners to take the trophy for 
the first time. The Smith`s Wood 7-a-side team, 
who currently hold both the Northern Schools  
trophy and the County Cup remain unbeaten this 
year. 
 
Football (7 a side) 
Smith`s Wood 5  Yorkswood 1. 
 
Netball semi-final 
Coleshill 2   Smith`s Wood 10  (Smith`s Wood 
through to the final which will be played on 
27/4/16). 
 
Attendance 
Attendance for the year so far is 95.8%, which is 
slightly above the national average (95.6). 
Our biggest area for improvement is the number 
of Persistently Absent pupils (ie below 90%). 
 
 
 

Summer Term Dates (provisional) 
 
Wed 27/4/16  4CS Attendance Trip 
Thurs 28/4/16  Y2 Church Visit 
Weds 4/5/16  2AC Class Assembly 
Fri 6/5/16  HMS Belfast Y5 
Mon 9/5/16  SATs week Y6 
Thurs 12/5/16  Twycross Zoo Y3 
Tue 17/5/16  Paris Y6 
Wed 18/5/16  Harry Potter Trip Y6 
Thurs 26/5/16  Cadbury World Trip Y1 
 
Half Term 30/5/16 – 3/6/16 
 
Tue 7/6/16  Class Photo’s/Staff Photo’s 
Mon 13/6/16  Phonics assessment start (Y1) 
Thurs 16/6/16  Speak Out, Stay Safe assembly 
Thurs 16/6/16  Reception Sports Day 
Fri 17/6/16  Teacher Training Day 
Tue 21/6/16  Nursery Intake meeting 
Weds 22/6/16  KS1 sports Y1/2 
Thurs 23/6/16   Polling day (SCHOOL OPEN) 
Tue 28/6/16  Reception New Intake meeting 
Thurs 30/6/16   Y3/4 Sports Day 
Tue 5/7/16  Full Governors (5.00) 
Tue 5/7/16  Y5/6 Sports Day 
Thurs7/7/16  Y2 Weston Trip 
Fri 15/7/16  Reports out to parents 
Tue 19/7/16  Y6 Performance (after school 6.00) 
Thurs 21/7/16  Y6 Prom (arrive 5.45 – then 6-8) 
Fri 22/7/16  Last day of term. 

 

Y6 Induction Days 
CTC   29/6/16 & 30/6/16 
JHN   6/7/16 
Park Hall    TBC 
SWSC     TBC 


